
Run/Walk for the Greenway 5K / July 19, 2025 / Salisbury, NC

Overall finishBib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division

1 442 Deelan Conner 17 0:17:16 05:33 M Overall-Male
2 181 Froilan Frutos 51 0:18:54 06:05 M Overall-Male
3 492 Stephen Perry 38 0:19:47 06:22 M Overall-Male
4 393 James Slaba 56 0:19:49 06:23 M Male-55-59
5 484 Christopher Allen 49 0:20:44 06:40 M Male-45-49
6 466 Payton Scarboro 17 0:21:06 06:47 M Male-15-19
7 462 Hunter Varner 18 0:21:31 06:56 M Male-15-19
8 438 Caleb O'Neal 31 0:21:46 07:00 M Male-30-34
9 485 Zachary Allen 16 0:22:01 07:05 M Male-15-19
10 478 Nicholas Eppehimer 16 0:22:28 07:14 M Male-15-19
11 479 Bobby Aswell Jr 62 0:22:33 07:15 M Male-60-64
12 182 Tommy Coley 55 0:22:58 07:24 M Male-55-59
13 392 Alison Hammersla 55 0:23:03 07:25 F Overall-Female
14 472 Spencer Bartotta 32 0:23:17 07:30 M Male-30-34
15 394 Steven Shemkovitz 48 0:23:21 07:31 M Male-45-49
16 397 Beni Drake 14 0:23:30 07:34 F Overall-Female
17 398 Trevor Wooten 26 0:23:34 07:35 M Male-25-29
18 435 Brenneman Thompson 66 0:23:42 07:38 M Male-65-69
19 188 Steve Staley 71 0:24:33 07:54 M Male-70-Over
20 403 Alicia Barone 50 0:24:56 08:02 F Overall-Female
21 444 Daniel Brooks 39 0:25:18 08:09 M Male-35-39
22 388 George Hartick 49 0:25:29 08:12 M Male-45-49
23 407 Matthew Leder 24 0:25:50 08:19 M Male-20-24
24 488 Cody Simerson 35 0:25:54 08:20 M Male-35-39
25 436 Melissa Hansen 45 0:26:02 08:23 F Female-45-49
26 386 Christina Leonard 36 0:26:04 08:23 F Female-35-39
27 447 Jocelyne Lavaud-Adams 62 0:26:08 08:25 F Female-60-64
28 437 Ella Crafts 14 0:26:14 08:27 F Female-10-14
29 354 Judith Spivey 64 0:26:17 08:28 F Female-60-64
30 474 Seth Waller 39 0:26:32 08:32 M Male-35-39
31 477 Victoria Curran 52 0:26:44 08:36 F Female-50-54
32 196 Isabel Coletti 26 0:27:01 08:42 F Female-25-29
33 406 Micky Bean 59 0:27:17 08:47 M Male-55-59
34 439 Taylor O'Neal 26 0:27:17 08:47 F Female-25-29
35 493 Amber Bishop 44 0:27:19 08:48 F Female-40-44
36 448 Doty Avery 15 0:27:21 08:48 F Female-15-19
37 465 Carson Scarboro 17 0:27:24 08:49 M Male-15-19
38 451 Audra Leonard 35 0:27:26 08:50 F Female-35-39
39 468 Marlowe Rary 41 0:27:40 08:54 M Male-40-44
40 441 Kaylee Rigdon 17 0:27:40 08:54 F Female-15-19
41 443 Kayla Wagoner 15 0:27:43 08:55 F Female-15-19
42 450 James Elderth 60 0:27:51 08:58 M Male-60-64
43 445 Maddie Catrico 17 0:27:55 08:59 F Female-15-19
44 179 Dale Misenheimer 48 0:28:11 09:04 M Male-45-49
45 463 Scott Benedict 50 0:28:17 09:06 M Male-50-54
46 380 Dianne Allen 69 0:28:51 09:17 F Female-65-69
47 454 Katelyn Phillips 15 0:29:00 09:20 F Female-15-19
48 391 Heather Bame 40 0:29:07 09:22 F Female-40-44
49 355 Lynn Ramsey 65 0:29:25 09:28 F Female-65-69
50 396 Chie Drake 50 0:29:37 09:32 F Female-50-54
51 408 Li Zhaoyang 30 0:29:47 09:35 M Male-30-34
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52 475 Charlie Waller 12 0:29:53 09:37 M Male-10-14
53 399 Rhona Wooten 56 0:29:55 09:38 F Female-55-59
54 452 Brandon Leondard 40 0:29:58 09:39 M Male-40-44
55 185 Mark Summers 66 0:29:59 09:39 M Male-65-69
56 183 John Coletti 58 0:30:02 09:40 M Male-55-59
57 387 Kaleb Lingle 15 0:30:04 09:41 M Male-15-19
58 384 Jackson Beaver 10 0:30:08 09:42 M Male-10-14
59 383 Ruth Beaver 41 0:30:11 09:43 F Female-40-44
60 449 Jeff Linson 65 0:30:22 09:46 M Male-65-69
61 458 Susan Livengood 61 0:30:48 09:55 F Female-60-64
62 453 Amy Richardson 49 0:30:54 09:57 F Female-45-49
63 457 George Livengood 61 0:31:18 10:04 M Male-60-64
64 494 Knox Waller 6 0:31:28 10:08 M Male-9 & Under
65 473 Kristen Waller 38 0:31:29 10:08 F Female-35-39
66 385 Roland Mills 66 0:32:34 10:29 M Male-65-69
67 180 Paul Tatsis 48 0:32:40 10:31 M Male-45-49
68 483 Macy Cecil 24 0:32:44 10:32 F Female-20-24
69 482 Timothy Lingle 40 0:32:49 10:34 M Male-40-44
70 190 Robert Money 72 0:32:52 10:35 M Male-70-Over
71 433 Ashlyn Whitley 16 0:33:02 10:38 F Female-15-19
72 464 Brooke Limerick 17 0:33:07 10:40 F Female-15-19
73 192 Frank Pancotto 76 0:33:13 10:41 M Male-70-Over
74 353 Ellen Meissner 63 0:33:22 10:44 F Female-60-64
75 191 Joel Whittington 74 0:34:22 11:04 M Male-70-Over
76 404 Tom Tarhilalsen 69 0:34:53 11:14 M Male-65-69
77 381 Pamela Ploger 73 0:34:57 11:15 F Female-70-Over
78 198 Morgan Coley 30 0:35:02 11:17 F Female-30-34
79 470 Carmen Archer 57 0:35:24 11:24 F Female-55-59
80 177 Thomas Light 32 0:35:19 11:22 M Male-30-34
81 456 Todd Lipe 56 0:35:28 11:25 M Male-55-59
82 352 Sheryl Coley 54 0:35:59 11:35 F Female-50-54
83 455 Dennis Pope 59 0:36:05 11:37 M Male-55-59
84 480 Danny Ilman 59 0:36:12 11:39 M Male-55-59
85 199 Kaley Sink 31 0:36:32 11:46 F Female-30-34
86 176 Johnny Oceguera 32 0:37:38 12:07 M Male-30-34
87 335 Ally Oceguera 32 0:37:58 12:13 F Female-30-34
88 491 Steve Shive 72 0:37:59 12:14 M Male-70-Over
89 348 Teresa Shaw 52 0:38:21 12:21 F Female-50-54
90 347 Beth Giddings 49 0:38:50 12:30 F Female-45-49
91 197 Angelica Trujillo 28 0:39:26 12:42 F Female-25-29
92 342 Kristen Hanks 33 0:39:50 12:49 F Female-30-34
93 489 Deanna Thompson 36 0:40:05 12:54 F Female-35-39
94 496 Kellie Ashby 34 0:40:06 12:54 F Female-30-34
95 440 Thomas Rachel 69 0:40:50 13:09 M Male-65-69
96 334 Veronica Trujillo 32 0:41:18 13:18 F Female-30-34
97 390 Tom Watson 79 0:41:42 13:25 M Male-70-Over
98 350 Grisel Gabot 54 0:42:15 13:36 F Female-50-54
99 476 Angela Lingle 43 0:42:50 13:47 F Female-40-44
100 349 Melanie Eskam 53 0:43:00 13:50 F Female-50-54
101 195 Jennifer Morales-Mendoza 22 0:43:40 14:03 F Female-20-24
102 344 Melissa Burke 43 0:44:09 14:13 F Female-40-44
103 389 Robin Fleming 54 0:46:29 14:58 F Female-50-54
104 461 Silas Walton 9 0:46:37 15:00 M Male-9 & Under
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105 184 Keith Robert 58 0:47:01 15:08 M Male-55-59
106 395 Anna Braswell 46 0:47:09 15:11 F Female-45-49
107 446 Lisa Pacuk 59 0:49:47 16:01 F Female-55-59
108 469 Jennifer Dunn 53 0:54:46 17:38 F Female-50-54
109 459 Heather Koontz 31 0:57:35 18:32 F Female-30-34
110 460 Failyn Walton 6 0:57:35 18:32 F Female-9-&-Under
111 495 William Koontz 16 0:57:36 18:32 M Male-15-19
112 405 Mike Mercereau 55 0:57:58 18:39 M Male-55-59
113 490 Joshua Sherrill 43 1:00:45 19:33 M Male-40-44

Finish Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division

Overall Female
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 392 Alison Hammersla 55 0:23:03 07:25 F Overall-Female 13

2 397 Beni Drake 14 0:23:30 07:34 F Overall-Female 16

3 403 Alicia Barone 50 0:24:56 08:02 F Overall-Female 20

Overall Male
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 442 Deelan Conner 17 0:17:16 05:33 M Overall-Male 1

2 181 Froilan Frutos 51 0:18:54 06:05 M Overall-Male 2

3 492 Stephen Perry 38 0:19:47 06:22 M Overall-Male 3

Female 9 & Under
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 460 Failyn Walton 6 0:57:35 18:32 F Female-09-&-Under 110

Female 10-14
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 437 Ella Crafts 14 0:26:14 08:27 F Female-10-14 28

Female 15-19
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 448 Doty Avery 15 0:27:21 08:48 F Female-15-19 36

2 441 Kaylee Rigdon 17 0:27:40 08:54 F Female-15-19 40

3 443 Kayla Wagoner 15 0:27:43 08:55 F Female-15-19 41

4 445 Maddie Catrico 17 0:27:55 08:59 F Female-15-19 43

5 454 Katelyn Phillips 15 0:29:00 09:20 F Female-15-19 47

6 433 Ashlyn Whitley 16 0:33:02 10:38 F Female-15-19 71

7 464 Brooke Limerick 17 0:33:07 10:40 F Female-15-19 72

Female 20-24
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 483 Macy Cecil 24 0:32:44 10:32 F Female-20-24 68

2 195 Jennifer Morales-Mendoza 22 0:43:40 14:03 F Female-20-24 101

Female 25-29
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 196 Isabel Coletti 26 0:27:01 08:42 F Female-25-29 32

2 439 Taylor O'Neal 26 0:27:17 08:47 F Female-25-29 34

3 197 Angelica Trujillo 28 0:39:26 12:42 F Female-25-29 91

Female 30-34
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Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish
1 198 Morgan Coley 30 0:35:02 11:17 F Female-30-34 78

2 199 Kaley Sink 31 0:36:32 11:46 F Female-30-34 85

3 335 Ally Oceguera 32 0:37:58 12:13 F Female-30-34 87

4 342 Kristen Hanks 33 0:39:50 12:49 F Female-30-34 92

5 496 Kellie Ashby 34 0:40:06 12:54 F Female-30-34 94

6 334 Veronica Trujillo 32 0:41:18 13:18 F Female-30-34 96

7 459 Heather Koontz 31 0:57:35 18:32 F Female-30-34 109

Female 35-39
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 386 Christina Leonard 36 0:26:04 08:23 F Female-35-39 26

2 451 Audra Leonard 35 0:27:26 08:50 F Female-35-39 38

3 473 Kristen Waller 38 0:31:29 10:08 F Female-35-39 65

4 489 Deanna Thompson 36 0:40:05 12:54 F Female-35-39 93

Female 40-44
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 493 Amber Bishop 44 0:27:19 08:48 F Female-40-44 35

2 391 Heather Bame 40 0:29:07 09:22 F Female-40-44 48

3 383 Ruth Beaver 41 0:30:11 09:43 F Female-40-44 59

4 476 Angela Lingle 43 0:42:50 13:47 F Female-40-44 99

5 344 Melissa Burke 43 0:44:09 14:13 F Female-40-44 102

Female 45-49
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 436 Melissa Hansen 45 0:26:02 08:23 F Female-45-49 25

2 453 Amy Richardson 49 0:30:54 09:57 F Female-45-49 62

3 347 Beth Giddings 49 0:38:50 12:30 F Female-45-49 90

4 395 Anna Braswell 46 0:47:09 15:11 F Female-45-49 106

Female 50-54
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 477 Victoria Curran 52 0:26:44 08:36 F Female-50-54 31

2 396 Chie Drake 50 0:29:37 09:32 F Female-50-54 50

3 352 Sheryl Coley 54 0:35:59 11:35 F Female-50-54 82

4 348 Teresa Shaw 52 0:38:21 12:21 F Female-50-54 89

5 350 Grisel Gabot 54 0:42:15 13:36 F Female-50-54 98

6 349 Melanie Eskam 53 0:43:00 13:50 F Female-50-54 100

7 389 Robin Fleming 54 0:46:29 14:58 F Female-50-54 103

8 469 Jennifer Dunn 53 0:54:46 17:38 F Female-50-54 108

Female 55-59
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 399 Rhona Wooten 56 0:29:55 09:38 F Female-55-59 53

2 470 Carmen Archer 57 0:35:24 11:24 F Female-55-59 79

3 446 Lisa Pacuk 59 0:49:47 16:01 F Female-55-59 107

Female 60-64
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 447 Jocelyne Lavaud-Adams 62 0:26:08 08:25 F Female-60-64 27

2 354 Judith Spivey 64 0:26:17 08:28 F Female-60-64 29

3 458 Susan Livengood 61 0:30:48 09:55 F Female-60-64 61
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4 353 Ellen Meissner 63 0:33:22 10:44 F Female-60-64 74

Female 65-69
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 380 Dianne Allen 69 0:28:51 09:17 F Female-65-69 46

2 355 Lynn Ramsey 65 0:29:25 09:28 F Female-65-69 49

Female 70 & Over
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 381 Pamela Ploger 73 0:34:57 11:15 F Female-70-Over 77

Male 9 & Under
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 494 Knox Waller 6 0:31:28 10:08 M Male-09 & Under 64

2 461 Silas Walton 9 0:46:37 15:00 M Male-09 & Under 104

Male 10-14
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 475 Charlie Waller 12 0:29:53 09:37 M Male-10-14 52

2 384 Jackson Beaver 10 0:30:08 09:42 M Male-10-14 58

Male 15-19
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 466 Payton Scarboro 17 0:21:06 06:47 M Male-15-19 6

2 462 Hunter Varner 18 0:21:31 06:56 M Male-15-19 7

3 485 Zachary Allen 16 0:22:01 07:05 M Male-15-19 9

4 478 Nicholas Eppehimer 16 0:22:28 07:14 M Male-15-19 10

5 465 Carson Scarboro 17 0:27:24 08:49 M Male-15-19 37

6 387 Kaleb Lingle 15 0:30:04 09:41 M Male-15-19 57

7 495 William Koontz 16 0:57:36 18:32 M Male-15-19 111

Male 20-24
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 407 Matthew Leder 24 0:25:50 08:19 M Male-20-24 23

Male 25-29
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 398 Trevor Wooten 26 0:23:34 07:35 M Male-25-29 17

Male 30-34
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 438 Caleb O'Neal 31 0:21:46 07:00 M Male-30-34 8

2 472 Spencer Bartotta 32 0:23:17 07:30 M Male-30-34 14

3 408 Li Zhaoyang 30 0:29:47 09:35 M Male-30-34 51

4 177 Thomas Light 32 0:35:19 11:22 M Male-30-34 80

5 176 Johnny Oceguera 32 0:37:38 12:07 M Male-30-34 86

Male 35-39
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 444 Daniel Brooks 39 0:25:18 08:09 M Male-35-39 21

2 488 Cody Simerson 35 0:25:54 08:20 M Male-35-39 24

3 474 Seth Waller 39 0:26:32 08:32 M Male-35-39 30
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Male 40-44
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 468 Marlowe Rary 41 0:27:40 08:54 M Male-40-44 39

2 452 Brandon Leondard 40 0:29:58 09:39 M Male-40-44 54

3 482 Timothy Lingle 40 0:32:49 10:34 M Male-40-44 69

4 490 Joshua Sherrill 43 1:00:45 19:33 M Male-40-44 113

Male 45-49
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 484 Christopher Allen 49 0:20:44 06:40 M Male-45-49 5

2 394 Steven Shemkovitz 48 0:23:21 07:31 M Male-45-49 15

3 388 George Hartick 49 0:25:29 08:12 M Male-45-49 22

4 179 Dale Misenheimer 48 0:28:11 09:04 M Male-45-49 44

5 180 Paul Tatsis 48 0:32:40 10:31 M Male-45-49 67

Male 50-54
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 463 Scott Benedict 50 0:28:17 09:06 M Male-50-54 45

Male 55-59
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 393 James Slaba 56 0:19:49 06:23 M Male-55-59 4

2 182 Tommy Coley 55 0:22:58 07:24 M Male-55-59 12

3 406 Micky Bean 59 0:27:17 08:47 M Male-55-59 33

4 183 John Coletti 58 0:30:02 09:40 M Male-55-59 56

5 456 Todd Lipe 56 0:35:28 11:25 M Male-55-59 81

6 455 Dennis Pope 59 0:36:05 11:37 M Male-55-59 83

7 480 Danny Ilman 59 0:36:12 11:39 M Male-55-59 84

8 184 Keith Robert 58 0:47:01 15:08 M Male-55-59 105

9 405 Mike Mercereau 55 0:57:58 18:39 M Male-55-59 112

Male 60-64
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 479 Bobby Aswell Jr 62 0:22:33 07:15 M Male-60-64 11

2 450 James Elderth 60 0:27:51 08:58 M Male-60-64 42

3 457 George Livengood 61 0:31:18 10:04 M Male-60-64 63

Male 65-69
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 435 Brenneman Thompson 66 0:23:42 07:38 M Male-65-69 18

2 185 Mark Summers 66 0:29:59 09:39 M Male-65-69 55

3 449 Jeff Linson 65 0:30:22 09:46 M Male-65-69 60

4 385 Roland Mills 66 0:32:34 10:29 M Male-65-69 66

5 404 Tom Tarhilalsen 69 0:34:53 11:14 M Male-65-69 76

6 440 Thomas Rachel 69 0:40:50 13:09 M Male-65-69 95

Male 70 & Over
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 188 Steve Staley 71 0:24:33 07:54 M Male-70-Over 19

2 190 Robert Money 72 0:32:52 10:35 M Male-70-Over 70

3 192 Frank Pancotto 76 0:33:13 10:41 M Male-70-Over 73

4 191 Joel Whittington 74 0:34:22 11:04 M Male-70-Over 75

5 491 Steve Shive 72 0:37:59 12:14 M Male-70-Over 88
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6 390 Tom Watson 79 0:41:42 13:25 M Male-70-Over 97

Fun Run
Place Bib # Name Age Time Gender

1 237 Jake Waller 7 0:03:46 M
2 234 Lorelai Golkiewiez 8 0:04:08 F
3 235 Dawson Morris 10 0:04:10 M
4 229 Elia Beaver 8 0:04:10 F
5 228 Hannah Bame 6 0:04:12 F
6 230 Monroe Bishop 5 0:04:20 F
7 232 Cole Waller 5 0:04:33 M
8 233 Klayton Waller 4 0:05:32 F
9 236 Winston Rigdon 4 0:05:59 M

10 226 Shain Light 3 0:09:54 M
11 227 Karlie Light 32 0:09:59 F


